CONFIDENTIAL RECORV sSanil
REGISTRATION,.BSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERV‘ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME SERGIO SERRA NUMBER —
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CITY QAT TNAS STATE (a ZIP CODE_giaqg
DATE OF 3IRTH 10/22/47 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE — (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION /A NATIONALITY u1<paANIC

OCCUPATION INTERPRETER(SELF EMPIOYED)

EDUCATION N/A

WEIGHT N/ A HEIGHT /A RACE

COLOR OF HAIR NZA COLOR OF EYES N/3

OUTSTANDING. CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS N/A

MARRIED OR SINGLE MARRIED CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cCITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
C 3013 SALINAS Ca DL 10/22/87 deleted 35/1/88

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Convicted on charge of contribucing to the delinquency of a minor.

SPECITY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMCR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

V]
CONFIDENTIAL
vy s QW

CT 281288 Stened T Sreeor s
NOV 3 0 '38 T

JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

F. STARO("

RS-309
4/14/83-nan

Council Monterev Bay Area 223
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Decenrtaer 2, 1988

Mr. Dean R. Cratfton
Scout Executive
Mdonteray 3ay Arsa Council, Ne. 25

PERSONAL AMD COUPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Sergic Serrx

Dear Cean:

Thank you Zor the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential Pile.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Service

ako wa
Q, -
cc: Wastarn Region 4$Y o
S
NI
S S &
¢ & o
&
“

ae?
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October 11, 1983

¥r. Deaz 2. Craftonm
Scour Exzcutive
dcalierey Bay Area Council, ¥o. 25

PESSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: SERGIC SERRA

Dear Dean:

You really did such a graat job sending us everything that we needed
cocacerning this individual, that we nate to bother you again.

The only piece of paper aissing is tue Counfidential Record Sheet. We do need
tais ccmpleted, so that we can identify Mr. Serra should te atteampt
regisctration at some other location or time. I am eaclosing another sheet
whilch I would like to have completed with as much inforzmation as you have
avallaple. Thig would then complets our file.

Taanks for your nelp. -

Siacarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Regigtratioa Service

pam
Enclosure

cc: lWesterm Region

RﬁADY 10 FILE
1983

(3

\
V-

ERIN oRILE!
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May 21, 1988

nr. Jean B, Cratton
Scout Execuytive
Honterey Bay Area Council, Ho. 25

PCRSCHMAL AHD COMFIDENTIAL SUSJECT: SERGIO SERRA
Jear Jean:

Thank you very much for the material which ycu recently sent us toncernfng the
above named iadividual. This is most nelpful and certainly ~il1] substantiate
any refusal of future registration atiempts.

We are enclosing another contidential record which w#e would like to kave
completed so that we may ifdentify *r. Serra should he attempt registration in
another locatfon. Please complete this with as much information as you have
available. We would also 1ike a copy of a paper or application with his
signature. This will aid in the jdentification procass.

Thanks 7or your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,
?\\’6

Paul Ernst, Director <Q %

I3 - * %
Regiswration Service Q&FS \ﬁﬁ

Aj * .

exa ‘§§$ {5%359 o
Enclosure _ Qﬁpb =T

cc: Yestern Region

S




MONTEREY BAY AREA COUNCIL, INC., NO. 25

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

‘¢
\“m::'/*\ : Sarving Monterey, San Benito and Sarta Cruz Counties.

/ \ s SCOUT SERVICE CENTER LOCATED AT 55 EAST SAN JOAQUIN STREET, SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 33901

May 24, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernsc, Director
Registcracion Service
Nacional QOffice, BSA
1325 Walnuc Hill Lane
Lrving, Texas 75038-3096
Dear Paul:
We have just received documencacion from che Moncerey
County Municipal Court regarding the charges on Sergio Serra.

We are enclosing a copy of the information we receives

from che courtc for your records as you requescted.

SipcereLy

DEAN R. CRAFTON
Council Scour Execucive

DRC:ds

cc: Sergio Serra File

&

“MEMBER AGENCY OF UNITED WAY"
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‘) MISOEMEANQOR DOCKET g
’ MONTEREY COUNTY MUNICIPAL CQURT
. STATE QF CALIFORNIA ‘ 7 7
: (O] saLivas Casa No, '
7

(7 ooy ///",{L
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA O castrovirLe : '
¥s

) [ xmve cIte
A son Cln Litoe AR O souman
Fercin, Flamal ST

4 ey .1, - -
~ 0 /({':('-’ ) ,[ . -

A ! . /r',"/‘/\‘““/ /) -2 .77
DEFENDENT cos / A 4
Jm e _’/— 7 -{}.} (:/\. -/,.;-/[-: A Viciason Qate

- by Sl 20 - Amended complaint filed

Qate Agency Qate

Warrant Issued Sail $ O Served and Returned dRecaued
Qate . St B Oun

N - fy - - S Cf - :

OR, Bau (Casn, Bona) . T * .8y 2/ - " Date Posted I = /To Appear
(5 —

~

Ll

NW-—HZCOO

>

)

Compiaint filed

. -

Cormtinued to Canstituti
. nstitutional and
Initiais Date Oaw Time .. Continued for Anorney . Custody Statutory time for trial Judga

- . ; MR Qb Slalus‘-v

- FEB 2 oL T G AT /r_,Ei{awec Q not waived ___.__/;/2_.

: : St O wawved T not waived
0 waived (0 nat waved
3 waivea (I not waived
O waived (J not waived
b O waived (O nat waived
QO waived ([ ndt waived
0 waved O not waived
Q waived O not waived
O waived (O not waved
O wawved (I not warved
3 waived (O nat waved
O waived O notwaived o o
O waved (O not waived
O waived 0 not wavea
0 waived (I nat waived
3 waived [ not warved
(0 waived I not waived
0 waived ([ aot waived
- O waived [J not waived
O waived I not waived
{1 waived [ aat warved

S siyat tra eitrin i3 O waivead (0 nat waived

—— —%f—ue-—and—:—sz z_of_ine 3 waived O not waived
srigiaal O waived I not waived

__Kamanne_us."““ Clers ) = ' : O waived T not waived

o ~N

—_— M cun*\/ Muric: anCOUn ’%/T\ i O waived O not waived
I : 7‘///% /nanum /C" s :"') "\“ — O waived [0 not waived
—. \. \ St Al O waivea {0 not waived oo

i \X\&\A‘ ‘ (// / O waivea [ not waived

s O waived O not waved

3 waived D not waved

ramem  ~ s
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MISDEMEANOR DOCKET WiILLIAM D. CURMS
* TEREY COUNTY MUNICIPAL CO""T’
STATE OF CAUFORNIA J

CaseNo._4770Q8 fode]
) T MONTEREY
THE PEQPLE OF THE STATE QF CALIFORNIA @ SALINAS C 1._847a =C
. Vs O CASTROVILLE 0
S KNG CiTY y *
ARRERA, TLOREAL SERRA N3
AXA SERRA, SERGIO o
4,
S
DEFENDANT DCB8_10=22-47 11-2-87
Violanaon Date
Complaint filed 11-16-87 by SPD Amended complaint filed
Oate Agency Qate
Warrant Issued 8ail S T Served and Retyrned  (J Recalled

Ogate Qate

Ke 7= _ -
R, el (RXK sond) 5 LLC07 4 STEIIC g, Dpeeta? ooSpoued LA FT i Anbear_11-19-87 1:30 oM
CONTINUANCES: '

Continued to Cusrody Constitutional and
Ininals Date 00A Oate fime Continued far Altorney Starus Statutaey me tar trial Judge
- NGY ) Y 1987 LA ettt A Nt i [Pl — AAN. 5 Laived O] not waived_ il A
NQY 7‘ e (-3¢ Y‘;—/& et Cg . ! F UA, — oA’ O waived [ not waived & =T

NUY < ,‘m _]‘_y,h’l /298‘7 Bis 0ot a"‘)a‘,) — /@ﬁ d waived O norwoived_/:,&’g._;}z.i*f?_)“]
JEC Q1887 =% Jugti e A Q& S [ Ggved O notwaived /L% Tl

_ AN 141988 207 o L (Qr&‘y‘)guy‘rm O miaived G notwaived L. U/f'gf?
MB O 3 lggg M( Q..] ,3\ 0 l (‘<’?“ 4[‘:/ ) // ‘/S’T 6-'{.//,‘()1//" f‘Z‘Y }’} IO %cived O aot waived ’llj 577"/?/

= s - " T " e

. ~ ;’I‘J AU E”'/‘"’) 1 L”/V?n- .:< lj /} ’ : — 0 waived {J not woived e

~FE3 PARECERS A-dY -7 (/ﬁ/'- TT M o) 7t fﬁ,:{/woived (] not waived /L SD
ARPAIGNMENT: = T e v Ul SR
N ol 9 98] 00e A\ (21D crer__LEY ooa_ UM 0TY  remprerer_ XSS / g

Ao - "W S/ . B \

ORI e R Oefendant present (] not present L] without aftorney O with/y attorney

O 8ail ordered forfeited. (] No further proceedings.
(0 Defendant ta retain counsel. (SEE CONTINUANCES)

,\\’ F_ss [ 2 ,Z/D’eéendanr requests gppointment of counsei. 0 Oenied - not sligible.
_D.E.L_"._— M. Q/Grcnred. 2. 0. appointed T Consortium appointed
a !:;Ec‘qwt of conilict filed by (J P.0. [J Consortiam. O Artorney appainted
NOY Z g 887 Caoy of comelaint/palice report delivered ro,%’:;endcm O Ancrney
O Oefendant present O not present O without arrarney O with/by artarney

f "

oY 1 g a7 ) |
5 Arrgignment and reading of the complaiat Given [0 Waived

Ar——] 37 Cd" Detendant arraigned and advised af the following rights; the right o an attorney of hif choice at all stages of the

proceedings; the rignt ta be allowed time to seek the advice of an attoeney; if he cannot afford to hire an gftorney, r,he
Court may appoint an attorney free of charge; however, at the canclusion of his case, after g hearing, :h.ot he may de
ordered ta pay cll or part of the cost of an appoainted attorney; the right ta release an reasonable bail; the right to spe-e_dy
[AMENOED CTMPARNT) pualic triai before @ jury or judge: the right ta have that trial within 45 days if not in custady or, if in custody, to be tried
within 3O days; the right 1o see, hear and question all witnesses who testify against him; the right 1o the Prt?cesscs‘of the
Court ta subpaena and produce witnesses in his own behalf; the right to remain silent and not ta incrimingte himseif;
advised that self-regresantation is unwise, and that he would be ot @ disadvantage. that he wiill have to follow fhc. same:
technical rules as the District Attarney who is trained in the law; that he wiil not receive any special consideraticn or
assistance because he is not an attorney; that he will receive na leniency from the Court because he chooses to represent
himself: that if he entered G plea of guilty ar nalo cantendere that he would be giving up all of the abave r.lghf!; it not @
citizen of the United States. that canviction of the offensa charged may have the consequences of deportation, exclusion
from admissian to the United States, or denial of naturalization.

Defeandant was asked if he understaod he had each of the above rights and he stated
Rights form signed by defandant / clerk incorparated and made a part of this dockel.
Defendant commiited 1o custody of Sheriff. O Admit 1o bail in amount of §

Deiendant relecsed an cwn recognizanca. (O ODefendant to remain free on bail.

Ooonoaq

FORM 2301 20M. 1 183
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FURTHER ARRAIGNMENT: o : iy

NOV 2 0 881

(Date)

"V 2 0 88l

Judge Movemo Clerk W DDA ?’(’Wﬂ# Interprater 77“"(/{ / Z-'?‘ ';'-‘:'

. = = I s \4
,ij/Oerendam present LU nolprasent L1 withanorssy 10 ~..-s:!‘:‘,’?§¥ griorney

vil

w 20 _ﬂﬁ.(___}Z} True copy of complaint/police r/?a delivered to defendant )& Attarney
HG—\L—}-O—:QSI—_— O Court appaints 2.0./Atarney.

Appointment of Attorney denied - not eligible
0 Defendant arraigned and advised of Constitutional Rights (as descrioed on front of this docker)

I Additional waiver of Rights form signed by defendant/clerk incorparated and made a part of this docket,
n

PLEA OF NOTGUUTYy (1), 5 015 A /530

DEC -9 1987
LEC -9 1G]7

" .
- C 2 L ,J
ﬂ/efendcnt peasent [ notprasent [ without attarney E(h/by Attorney VS and "/ﬂ/(/f.’d‘

Defendant pleads NOT GUILTY to counts
PRICR CCNVICTIONS (T adminted (0 denied
(] Oefendant demands jury trial. [ Oefendant understaod his right to {ury trial and persanaily waived that right.

(3 Wrirten waiver of arraignment, plea of not quilty and Pre-Trial setting filed
by Antorney . [SEE CONTINUANCES)

PLEA OF GUILTY/CHANGE OF PLEA;

FEB 29 \ggjaudg\g 87 BURLEICH 8@QNDA MARTINEZ 00A ///{/{T‘/‘L’f}{’q%eroreler
- o - . ‘,'V '

(Cate)

4, -‘ ) ; X /‘. -
. . Y [N ] / V4
Defendantprasent (] not present [ without aftorney G/with/by Attarney //J/ L /x/.//// [,,/ Z/,/U
(] PRE.PLEA REPORT ORDERED (See Continuances) ‘

-

/
at, the Caurt finds that he uaderstoad the nature of the charge, the

nawingly, voluntarily and inteligently waived each of the above rights, and that there was a

Na A 2z T Qa motion of Deputy District Aftorney complaint amended to
Ty
Z
SN0 .
Z = O defendant enters plea of guilty {0 No Contest
- — Oefendant requests angds granted permission to withdraw previous not guilty plea and Z p
: . + / P PRy s L . bt
pleads [ Guilty No Contest W C/’)L’LL 5’/'04L/u 6&}1 ﬂé (/[/’Q«Zd? )
I Motion to dismiss counts Y, o J : <,
O Matien granted. T Moation denied L////@ L/L{§ ,LJL
;/v(aﬁan Token under Submission [ Granted/Denied 0/)4/ <) 1/ L //" ’f/,":”
Defendant advised that an entering a glea of quilty ar nola contendare that he would be giving up the foﬂo«gf.ihg'righfs: his
grivilege against setf-incrimination, the right ta jury trial, and the right ta coafrantation and cross-examination of the
witnessas against him. After questioning the defen;z: A
elements of the affense, the pleas available thereto, the possible defenses thereta, and possibie range af pem::ltres and
other coasequences aof his Elec, including the effect of the admission of any priar coavictians. The Court finds that
defendant understood, and
ctual basis for the plea. ) : U
Oefendant was asked i he\understood he had each of the above rights and if he waived each of these rights
m%nd he stated L? “ :
({édiﬁomi waiver of Rights Form signed by (\%arpcmmd and made a part of this docket.
Probation Report Ordered O short T3 long (SEE CONTINUANCES)
CJ $8-38 ENROLLMENT REPORT ORDERED ' 4 -
TRIAL: .
Judge Clerk DOA Interprater
(Qare)

(0 Defendant presant [ not presant [ without aftorney O with/by attorney
O Jury tricl commenced O rtrial befare Court without jury commenced - e

VERDICT OR JUDGMENT AFTER TRIAL: c : ' R

COQUNT of camplaint charging vialation of Q guity [ not guilty D mifzféi
COUNT of.complcint charging violation of O guity [ aot guilty O mistriat
COUNT_________of camplaiat charging vialation of O guiity O aot quiity U mi!fffcl

Cthaer resuits or Court orders:

CONF027944



IUDGEMENT / SENTENCE: - C n*&lﬂ'u/ .

R -m}m .I)gﬂﬂludgzv‘ 8. SURLEIGH JQWDOA L j_! wraren __
T withiby atorney é//i/)/,-@ﬂ’(, ‘. /3/,"«'(._}:"-*"

O befendant arraign— for sentencipg  (J Farmal arraignment waived. o
Admufed to: Lo Summary Fo;mol probancn = W
LJ Impasition of sentence suspended _/:L.’_Jcondmoned upoa obey all laws and'SG3.
/ / T
| ——

& Defendant presant . ] not present (] without attorney

CONDITIONS OF PROBATION:

JAIL @/Sem PR E//\D L

days suspended. ] Credit for / days served (PC 2900.5)

days with
mﬁ}____ g’ j:rve weekends, commencing
‘ ' ork Furiough D’ Recommendcd D Qenied.

(¥ stay on sentence until N R AR s AP
O Torun consecutive/concurrent with case(s) No.

FINE
Q Pays with $ suspended, pius § P.AS vOC or
O serve days O spend ane day in {ail for each $30.00 of fine unpaid.
( fine OuE O Poyableats wk./mo.
a -

WORK
Q Inlieu of fine, perform hours of wark for Community Servica.
O work 1o be compieted by — a Report to Supervisor

RESTITUTION
O Make restitution in the sum of § O Amount determined by Prab. Qfficer.
a Payasle through: {J Probation Department (] County Collections [ To victim -
O svomit proof of restitution by
a

Py RAMS

— —_— @ Enroil, attend and successfully complete:
O saas Orinking Oriver Program (1 Alcohal counseling program -
D',Driver education program , )
d Participate in Educatianal or Therapeutic pragram as directed by Probation Ofﬁ:er% < :‘Y-EL/ —n ! ’/ Lit e {}/";’
O suomit person, vehicle, place of residence 1o search and seizure at any time of the day or night with or withaut
benefit of a warrant as directed by Prob. Officer or Palice Officer.
O Submit to geriodic drug testing if directed by Probation Officer. o
O Conditions indicated an prabation arder which is incorporated herein by reference and defendant fucnished copy
. oi canditians.
- OTHER

Within the next ma./yr. not drive a vehicle within_______hours of drinking.

Nat drive without valid California Licanse in possassion.

aoa0oan

Befendant admitted o0 probation for the geriod of suspension on the conditions indicated in probation form
which is incorporated herein by reference. Defendant furnished a copy of canditions.

Lo 0N A0 AV - -
P nancd A Ees Wil "‘,5‘(‘\%}"\ e '
Womelr Ao 289 PO S 4288

VAR L,y L Lory, - Addrree Vol deirn)y 1 I{ (Tl < O
(PR A TN A/ TR AN D Oavilen ) “'/‘J QL o
Vi G{' A ) POY KLr‘fornej feeJ S*C__gv_ianhe{g}e ot S ’ V :":1“%:’5

T Court determines the defendant is indigent and has no presenf cb:lnty ta pay all or part of the cost of courf __
: cppomted counsei. S

’ ‘ a 8ail;3and fon‘e-fure sat aside [J Bail/Bond reinstated g)cjl/aond exonerated. - i
O gaiite apply a3 e, balance to be refunded. T
(I 8au refunded an check No. . on_ . s
a s fine paid on reczipt No

a
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Nemr e b

|

Alracurd Tu AND PART OF
- DO NOT DESTROY

[STP I 4..;) a0 fcm‘muuﬂ Kevuit,
THE OFFIC¥AL DOCKET IN TUIS C& ™

|

4, My right to remain silent.

® )

]
e ]

MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFCRNIA, COUNTY OF MONTEREY e
MONTEREY COUNTY JUDICIAL DISTRICT R

Minutes and.:Docket No. ’//Z 770

WAIVER OQOF RIGHTS ON PLEA QF GUILTY OR NOQ CONTEST:

I wish to .plead guilty or no coatast ?:o criminal charges. Before making thac
plea, I know thac I would be giving up:

My right to trial by jury or trial by court.

2. My right to be representad by an atcorney at all stages of the proceedings or,
if I cannot afford an attorney, to have an attorney appointad by the court to
reprasent me. L . -

3. My right to see, hear and question all witnesses against me and to have
witnesses summoned on my behalf.

I alsoc understand that if I enter a plea of guilty or no contast, I could passibly
be sentenced to:

Serve up to oune year in the YMoaterey County Jail or,
Fined up to 310,000.00 plus assessment penalties or,

Suffer both such fine or imprisonment as possible penalties.

I also understand chat if I am oot a citizen of the United States, I could be
deporrted, excluded from admission to the United States, or denied naturalizacionm.

I understand that I am giviog up che§,e»»-r£’gﬁéé and pdderstand -che\po\ssiblé
penalties. Xnoowing this I hereby encer a plea of gu .

DATED: Z//Z/c///;/ _'Signatu

AN / o~/
Upon inquiry, the Court finds that this defendant inderstdnds the poseible
penalties and counsequences of his action, and ﬁtttrmhz:‘m?v/i:gly,
understandingly, and intelligently waives the ab rights. :

« 7 S
DATED : N LA
» JUDGZ o&z/m(xjtmrmm COURT

THIS WAIVER IS PART OF THE ABOVE NUMBERED DOCKET AND INCORPORATED THERETN.

M2 ~1ha Ravw 4L/RS
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M,

MISCILLANEQUS HEARINGS AND OQRS: ‘ ' e

O sAlLReVIEW HELD. ([ Motion to reduce denied [ 3ail reset 1o $ Judge
0 Defendant raferred to Natividad Medical Center Pursuant to 4011.6 P.C. ' T

15 T MOTIONS:

O Motion filed, hearing set (SEE CONTINUANCES).
O Hearing held, [J Motion Granted [J Motion denied Judge

QIVERSION:

O On motion of Oeputy District Attorney and with consent of and waiver of time
for speedy trial by defendant and his aftorney, matter refarred to Probation Department for investigation and
case continued for diversion hearing (SEE CONTINUANCES)

O Diversion hearing held O Diversion denied O Oiversion granted under supervision of the Probation

' Officer uatil Judge ~

O Conditions indicate on Diversion arder which is incorporated hersin by reference and defendant furnished copy
of conditians,

O Diversion satistactorily completed, complaint dismissed. Judge

S O Diversion tarminated, criminai oroceedings reinstated. Judge
CERTIFICATION: . -

(J Proceedings suspended and defendant cartified to Superior Court pursuant to
- - [0 13s8e.C O 3os0war O 4300 wal Judge

PRIOR VIOLATIONS:

O Motion to strike prior canvictions filed. (SEE CONTINUANCES) -
O Hearing on motion to strike heid. (] Motion granted (J Motion denied Judge

BAIL BOND MOTIONS:

I Mation by bondsman to set aside farfeiture and exonerate bail filed. (SEE CONTINUANCES)
O 8ond forfeiture set aside (J 8ond reinstated (0 8ond exanerated

(O 8ond forfeiture set aside condition bondsman pay S _____court costs.

WARRANTS: ISSUANCE/DISPOSITION:

Defendant failed 1o appear (] O. R. revoked [ 8ail/Band forfeited
Bench warrant to issue, 8ail S Judge
Bench warrant issued O Bondsman/Surery Ca. notified of farfeiture
Warrant recailed O Warrant raturned & filed .
Defandant failed to appear [ Q. R. revoked [J 8ail/Scnd forteited
Bench warrant to issue, 3ail § Judge.
Bench warrant issued O 8ondsman/Surery Co. notified of focfeiture
Warrant recalled O warrant re!u‘rned & filed
Defendant failed to appear (1 O. R. revoked (] 8ail/Bond forfeited
Bench warrant to issue, Bail § Judge -
Bench warrant issued O B8ondsman/Surety Ca. notified of forfeiture
Warrant recalled O warrant returned & filed
Ceclaration and Crder for issuance of Bench Warrant filed for failure to: . e
987 Gjyfme O Comglete work (] Attend Program a Obey Probation  SEE ABOVE ) : .
NOV 25 1880 L nop e pea0 danz. © . L '

(uwoj KO Tz Cond] A1 Adse po Cedaer,  Liseh]  Alrmatlds '

Ul ([trds qoy h /9 //

T 0 U - 7 .
S AXSY  (AL0mE o f ol Ald 1«) Daina . naTdd
a4 1988 A'UPM e 0 (/D("/I(!/u \ /a0 ' ! -
T emimge (e DAley I AITRE A0 /L’ A O

3TBURESe e =
Dl : Ty

O0o00oooooonooooan

1
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May 3, 1988

Mr. Oean R. Crafton
Scout Executive
Monterey Bay Area Council, No. 25

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Sergia Serra

Dear Dean:

Thank you far the information you recently sent us concerning the abeve named

individual. This is helpful to us when we start a file which will lead to

refusal of future registration attempts.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like completed so we
may identify Mr. Serra. Please complete this with as much information as

possible. A copy of an application with Mr. Serra's signature would be
helpful in the identification process.

We would like to have copies of newspaper clippings or court records which

would substantiate the conviction on charges of contributing to the
delinquency of a minor. Any information you can send us will be helpful
should he move ta apother part of the cauntry and attempt registration.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.
/ P
Sincerely, &/0%%6 L~ /:.fn/&_

Wb Tk _frer ’w‘{wmw

l <

— c AN

5/2/% 7 S

Paul Ernst, Oirector m ot \cjb%
Registration Service | 6} b

RN~

ndg g®

s
Enclasure

cc: Western Region

Trew

~

- m———
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S MONTEREY BAY AREA COUNCIL.INC..NO.25
i

2,57 By SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Serving Monterey, San 8ento and Santa Cruz Counties.

~omiteey
sav

\ MOMIEREY~ ~

oumir /- T~

SCOUT SERVICE CENTER LOCATED AT 55 £AST SAN JOAQUIN STREET. SALINAS. CALIFORNIA 93901

April 28, 1988

To: “Paul Ernstc, Director, Regiscracion Service, Nacional Council, BSa
Grant Robinson, Area Diractor, Area 3, Western Region, BSA
Robert L. Woolery, Cubmascer, Pack 13, Salinas, Ca.

The reason for che actached letter is thac Mr. Sergio Serra,
Den Leader of Pack 13, this council, was recently convicted
of the charge of contcributing to the delinquency ot a minor.

Part of his sencencing was that he will have no further
conneccion with youth organizacions.

Therefore, we requestc that his registration with the Boy
Scouts of America be revoked as of now.

; /’J ¥

.'/ ] /\
V\C,u'&u - 7?*‘

v

DEAN R. CRAFTON
Council Scout Executive

DRC:ds

cc: Pack 13 file
Registrar file
Suspense file
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April 26, 1988

Sergio Serra, DL P13

Salinas, Ca 93901

Dear Mr. Serra:

After careful review, we have decided that your regiscracion
wich che Boy Scouts of America should be suspended.

We are therefore compelled to request chat you sever any
relacions chac you may have wich the Boy Scoucts of America.

You should underscand that the Boy Scouts of America member-
ship registracion is a privilege and is not auctomacically
granced co everyone who applies.

We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there
is a concern that an individual may noc meec che high
standards of membership which the Boy Scoucs of America
seeks co provide for American youch.

Lf you wish co have chis decision reviewed by a council review
commitcee, please write to me explaining your version of the
faccs supporting your claim that your regiscration as a member
of che Boy Scouts of America should be. reinscaced.

/W

Sincerely yours, ////
,4%?7 h: /
et f;
RAYMOND HANSEN
Council Commissioner

cc: Director, Regiscracion Service, Naciomal Council, BSA
Area 3 Direcctor, Wescern Region, BSA
Cubmastar of Pack 13
Pack 13 file
Registrar, MBAC, BSa
Registracion Suspension File
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